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w4 Heifetz on Air Independence Day

- Friday, July 4 at 10 am

g The students of the Heifetz International Music Institute all
come together to honor the Stars and Stripes, both in our
Staunton hometown AND in the Charlottesville presidential
home of founding father James Monroe. We'll investigate
and celebrate the roots and branches of American music,
from Bill Monroe to Leonard Bemstein, to an amazing two-
violin version of John Philip Sousa.

The Apple Seed Independence Day
Tribute to the Statue of Liberty by Andy
Offutt Irwin

Friday, July 4 at 11 am

Andy Offutt Irwin tells one of his Aunt Marguerite stories. Also,
learn all about the proper name of the Statue of Liberty - Liberty
Enlightening the World.

g Broad Stripes, Bright Stars, and White Lies
America’s First Flag

Friday, July 4 at 3 pm & 10 pm

In honor of Flag Day and the Fourth of July, the Smithsonian unveils

the often misunderstood stories behind two of our nation's most

famous flags: the Betsy Ross flag, and the Star Spangled Banner.

A Big Band Fourth of July r o
Friday, July 4 at 11 pm '
The rise of big bands in the 1930s and 40s played a key role in the
popularization of jazz, and provided a soundtrack for Americans
navigating a challenging era of economic depression and global
warfare. Celebrate America's Independence Day with a legacy of
swing, featuring recordings from Duke Ellington, Mary Lou Williams
(pictured), Glenn Miller, Count Basie, Machito, the International
Sweethearts of Rhythm, and other American artists and ensembles.

The Magic of Joe Hisaishi
Monday, July 7 at 10 am

For forty years, Studio Ghibli's world-class animated
films have enchanted global audiences. In particular,
Joe Hisaishi's unforgettable soundtracks have made
tangible the experiences of childlike wonder, high
octane adventure, and the joy of companionship.
Join us as we celebrate the legacy (and 75th birthday) of this legendary composer.
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Wednesday, July 9 at 3 pm

Solely written and produced by Brian Wilson super fan and college English

i professor Gardner Campbell-who's taught at Virginia Tech and Virginia
Commonwealth University, Campbell weaves his own heart-felt and well-
researched commentary in amongst a carefully curated sampling of some of

Brian Wilson's most popular recordings, as
well as many deep cuts - both with the Beach
Boys and as a critically acclaimed solo artist.

HOW WE SURVIVE

Ml MARKETPLACE'
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How We Survive Investing
for the Climate

Friday, July 11 at 3 pm

In this special from Marketplace's "How We
Survive" climate team, investigate the rise,
fall and reincarnation of Environmental,
Social and Governance (ESG) investing.
Look at where Wall Street money is driving
solutions, where it's causing more problems,
and if capitalism is even compatible with
sustainability.

Sly and the Family Stone
Taking Us Higher (An
Appreciation)

Saturday, July 12 at 8 pm &
Sunday, July 13 at 6 am

A celebration of
some of the most
irresistible music

of the late 1960's
and early '70's from
group leader Sly
Stone and the FAMILY
STONE band - that
was multi-racial,
multi-genre, and TSI
positivity-bentin a 1906205
world under stress
in their time. Great songs and informed
comments from our panel.

Niche to Meet You

Every Hobby Has a Story

Friday, July 25 at 3 pm

The Niche to Meet You podcast celebrates the
Continued on Page 5
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Dear Public Radio 90 Members,

| will never be able to adequately express the gratitude that we have to all of you who have been
so kind and generous in your support of Public Radio 90 and the value and services that it brings
to our region. It truly is because of you that this station has continued to operate and bring this
important programming to our region.

That being said, we are still facing the long and hard road of working to safeguard our Federal
Funding. Public Radio 90 receives about 19% of our budget from Federal Funds. This may not
seem like an insurmountable hurdle, but without all of our funding sources we will be facing cuts.
So, if you haven't done so already, please make sure that you reach out to our legislators to let
them know how important WNMU-FM is to our region. You can access some easy to use resourc-
es at protectmypublicmedia.org

We are continuing to work with our legislators, associations, NMU, and other groups in support
of public media to try to safeguard the Federal Funding. We promise to honor your financial gifts
by working hard to make sure that Public Radio 90 continues to operate and serve the Upper
Peninsula and northeast Wisconsin. If you haven’t become a member yet, or you need to renew
your membership, please make your online gift now at wnmufm.org; or mail a check to Public Radio
90, 1401 Presque Isle Ave., Marquette, MI 49855. You can also give through our app. Whatever
method of giving you select — thank you!

Let's continue to work together on behalf of our station: WNMU-FM, Public Radio 90. Thank you
to everyone who has called, emailed, or written letters of support to our legislators. It is all of us
working together that keeps Public Radio 90 thriving, even through difficult times.

Make sure you take a few moments for yourself and enjoy the sunshine!

Tammy Wixtrom Johnson

Protect My Public Media Link: protectmypublicmedia.org

Make your gift here: wnmufm.org (click on the “donate” button at the top right)

A listener-supported
public service of

Y
NI
0
NORTHERN MICHIGAN

All schedule listings correct as of Follow us on Social Media UNIVERSITY
June 26, 2025. Visit our website for . . Marquette, Michigan
schedule updates. at PublicRadio%0

Preview PrroGraM GUIDE

Volume 45, Issue 7

Published monthly by Northern
Michigan University in Marquette,
MI. All rights reserved.

pr90@nmu.edu ¢ (906) 227-9668  800-277-9668 * wnmufm.org
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45th Annual
Hiawatha Traditional Music Festival
Friday, July 18-Sunday, July 20

The Hiawatha Festival is the only event of its size

and scope in Michigan's Upper Peninsula. Without
Hiawatha, local performers and fans would have to travel
between four and six hours to the nearest comparable
festivals. Each year's event features traditional-music
styles that include Bluegrass, Old-Timey, Cajun, Celtic,
acoustic Blues, and Folk. It also features traditional
dance styles. Main stage acts include nationally known
performers as well as regional and local favorites.

HUSIC IFISSTIVAIL,

Lineup Features

Tony Trischa's Earl Jam
featuring Michael Daves

The Festival opens its gates at Tpm on Friday. Children Black Jake & the Carnies
ages 0-8, Tweens ages 9-12, and Teens ages 13-17 Chrys Matthews
activities and performances run all day on Saturday and Cold Springs

Brittany Haas & Nic Gareiss
Stina Jackson

Sunday. Various musician-led workshops, open jams,
and dance sessions run throughout the day on Saturday

and Sunday. 'Artists in the Round', a juried traditional Breabach

arts show, is on Saturday and Sunday, and our Young Joe Robinson
Artists Corner on Saturday afternoon. ilEbene
Wristbands/ticket purchase and more information on The Make-Believe Spurs
the festival are available by calling 906-226-8575, or Pixie &The Partygrass Boys
online at hiawathamusic.org. WhoDatBrass Band

A5TE CENNURL
HIRWARHANFRIADISNIC@NAIE

July Day Sponsors

July2
Russ and Elaine Ault of Negaunee in celebration of their 42" wedding anniversary
Jack Frost of Skandia wishing a Happy Anniversary to Kim and a Happy Birthday to Kimmie

July 3
Tony and Rita Ebli in loving memory of Analise Joy on her birthday
Marvin Roberson of Marquette in honor of Burton V. Barnes, forest ecologist extraordinaire

July7
Scott and Michelle Stephenson of Marquette in memory of Robert and Ann Stephenson

July 8
Chris and Karen Crockett of Marquette in memory of Kit Crockett

July 9

Norm and Marilyn Andrew of Ishpeming in celebration of this evening's 7:30pm Pioneer Week
concert by the Negaunee City Band at the Outdoor Performing Arts Center in downtown Negaunee

Shelley and John Meyers in honor and memory of Ron Meyers on his birthday

July 10

Tim Rutkoske of Marquette in loving memory of his wife, Ann, on their 54" wedding anniversary

July 11
Peter and Cindy Kotila of Negaunee in celebration with Andrew and heather on their
anniversary

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Brogan and Yonkers, estate planning
and elder law with locations throughout
Michigan's Upper Peninsula. Brogan and
Yonkers, life focused estate planning for all

ages. More at upelderlaw.com

Cherry Creek Construction, a full-service
general contractor specializing in custom
new construction and large-scale renova-
tions of Marquette area homes.
cherrycreekcustom.com

The Delft Bistro curating an American Fare
dining experience with a twist of cinematic
entertainment. More at
thedelftbistro.com

Donckers candy store and restaurant,
offering handcrafted caramels, fair trade
chocolate, and gourmet candies. Breakfast,
lunch, and dinner prepared daily. More at
donckersonline.com

Monthly Operas on WNMU-TV PBS

Join our sister station the first weekend of
each month for a classic opera performance,
airing on WNMU-TV PBS (13.1) and WNMU-
PLUS (13.3). Stream programs on pbs.org or
the PBS app.

Tosca

WNMU-TV (13.7): Saturday, July 5

at 1 am; WNMU-PLUS (73.3): Saturday,
July 5 at 9:30 pm

Lise Davidsen sings Tosca, alongside tenor
Freddie De Tommaso and baritone Quinn
Kelsey.
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Embedded in communities across the country, 9,
stations are critical sources of local news, culture,
history, and emergency communications. B

PROTECTMY =
- ]

PUBLICS ===

MEDIASZSSS,

Take a stand for local stations and programs

you love. Visit:_protectmypublicmedia.org

\HNTO

Public Radio 90 at the Downtown Marquette Lo,

Farmers Market Community Table FARMERS
Wednesday, July 9 from 5-8 pm & Saturday, July 26 from 9 am-1 pm MARK ET

&vﬂ4
Visit your friends from Public Radio 90, along with WNMU-TV YRaue™
PBS and the Michigan Learning Channel (MLC), at the Downtown
Marquette Farmers Market Community Table. We will have FREE {7
seasonal giveaways for kids, so be sure to bring the whole family. ~ ------

July Day Sponsors

July 14

Lorna Addison of Marquette in honor of her grandson Wyeth Wilcox on his birthday

Jim, Max, and Mark Graves, celebrating Bastille Day, in loving memory of Madame Roland
Graves... professor, scholar, master gardener, and fabulous cook

David Schaaf of Escanaba in honor of Bastille Day and in memory of his wife, Anne

Randy and Diane Veale of Gwinn in honor of Cecelia Hill

Fred and Audrey Warren of Marquette celebrating their anniversary

July 15
Bruce and Kathy Houghton in celebration with Greg Hoffman and Elizabeth Houghton on their
wedding anniversary

July 17
Norm’s Wood Turnings, offering practical hand-made gifts for family and friends. Now available
at Zero Degrees Gallery, N 3 Stin Marquette

July 20
Bill and Judy Smith of Marquette

July 21

the family of Cary Bjork in honor of Adam on his birthday

John and Wendy Frye of Gwinn in celebration of John's special birthay

Chrys Hendrick of Marquette wishing her husband, Bud a Happy Birthday

Nick and Elizabeth Mead of Marquette celebrating their 2" wedding anniversary

July 23
Denise and Ben Bartlett of Trenary, in celebration of National Gorgeous Grandma Day and for all
of their friends fulfilling this important role

July 24
Heidi Pio and Patrick Benton reminding listeners to Do Good and Be Well

July 25
Jon and Inga Banitt of Marquette
John and Janice Rebers of Marquette on their wedding aniversary

July 29
Mary and Ned Crawford of Bark River in celebration of their 25" wedding anniversary

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Dust for You residential and commercial
cleaning services. Openings for scheduled
home maintenance cleanings available
now for weekly, biweekly, and monthly
needs. More information available online

at dustforyou.net

Enbridge. .. striving to keep Michigan's
future energy reliable and affordable for
families and businesses through invest-
ments and infrastructure projects. More at

enbridge.com

Everyday Wines in Marquette, featuring
cheese, chocolate, beer, and wine from
around the world, for all occasions and
every day. More at the store, on Baraga
Ave. downtown Marquette, or at
everydaywinesmqt.com

Flourish Financial Partners, a private
wealth advisory practice of Amerirprise
Financial Services, LLC, on Ridge Stin Mar-
quette. More at flourishmarquette.com

Kendricks, Bordeau, P.C., a full service law
firm providing legal services to the Upper
Peninsula for over 100 years, with offices in
Marquette and Houghton Counties. On the
web at kendrickslaw.com

KFC of Marquette. That's finger lickin' good!

Marquette County Habitat for Humanity
Re-Store in Harvey. Donating, purchasing,
and volunteering at the Restore support
and improve the community through
home building, emergency home repair,
and ramps programs. More to offer and

hours on their Facebook page.

Marquette County Transit Authority, of-
fering bus services throughout Marquette
County, including door to door service.
More information on bus passes and
special rates for seniors, students, veterans,
and ADA individuals available at

marg-tran.com
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July 2025 Specials continued
joy and meaning found in hobbies and niche subcultures-those
Niche

small, surprising passions that connect us and keep us grounded.
to meet

This premiere radio special, Every Hobby Has a Story, takes

listeners on a summer road trip through unexpected corners of
American life, exploring niche interests both on-the-road and at
Daily Open Water Marine Forecasts
on Public Radio 90

home. From Rubik's speed cubing to dog agility, and from regional

cooking to competitive jigsaw puzzling, Niche to Meet You: Every
Hobby Has a Story highlights how hobbies offer more than just
fun—they foster connection, support mental and physical health,

Throughout the boating season from May through

October, Public Radio 90 provides open water marine

forecasts beyond 5 nautical miles for the central portion

of Lake Superior and the northern half of Lake Michigan.

you.

and provide a sense of purpose at any age.

Marine Forecasts can be heard week days (Mon-Fri) at 8:49 am, 11:59 am and 5:18 pm; and
weekends (Sat-Sun) at 8:18 am, 11:59 am and 5:19 pm (all times Eastern).

Please note that forecasts may be pre-empted during times when WNMU is using computer
automated programming.

July Program Underwriters

The Ray and Peg Hirvonen Charitable Foundation - Jazz Showcase, Learning Through the
Seasons, Peninsula Performances, Weekday, Just Folks, the Shuffle

The Daniel J. Kobasic Foundation in support of classical music and Public Radio 90 -
Classiclectic

Stephen and Shirley Kriegel of Sundell - In the Pines

Bob and Meredith Kulisheck of Marquette - Morning Edition, Big Picture Science,
A Way With Words

Greg Mingay in honor of Louise Anderson and her love of folk music - Just Folks

The Fred and Bonita Pollock Trust in support of Public Radio 90 news and classical music -
Mormning Edition, Peninsula Performances, Evening Concerts

Support the Businesses
That Support

Public Radio 90:

Marquette Food Co-op on West Washing-
ton Street. A community-owned natural
and organic grocery store. Dedicated

to providing U.P. residents with local,
organic, and wholesome food and wellness
products. Everyone welcome. Online at
marquettefood.coop

Marquette Monthly, providing read-
ers with local stories, local culture, and a
regional calendar of events.
marquettemonthly.com

Office Planning Group, serving the Upper
Peninsula and Northern Wisconsin, with a
full range of office equipment and furni-
ture for all of your furniture needs. More

information at opgup.com

Upper Peninsula Power Company,
reminding listeners to always call Miss Dig
before starting a project that involves dig-
ging. UPPCO: powering communities

White Water Associates, an Upper Pen-
insula business providing drinking water
analysis, soil and water testing, environ-

mental sampling, and ecological consult-
ing services since 1985.

Listeners are more likely purchase
from businesses they've
heard about on Public Radio.

If you're interested in reaching the
Public Radio 90 audience,
contact us at 906-227-2642
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Around Our Listening Area Local Performances and Events

REYNOLDS RECITAL HALL, NMU

Summer Concerts at
Reynolds Recital Hall

NMU is hosting free summer concerts
through August at Reynolds featuring
talented faculty performers. All are welcome!

Mark Flaherty, Trumpet
Tuesday, July 1at5 pm

Marquette Symphony
Orchestra Brass Quintet
Tuesday, July 8 at 4 pm

James A. Strain, Percussion
Tuesday, July 15 at 5 pm

Patrick Booth, Saxophone
Tuesday, July 29 at 5 pm

MARQUETTE COMMONS

MSO

MARQUETTE

SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

Marquette
Symphony
Orchestra
POPS! in the
Park: The Symphony Goes
Wild, Wild West

Thursday, July 10 at 7:30 pm*

*Rain Date: Friday, July 11 at 7:30 pm

Program features: American Frontier - The
Custer, Calvin; POPS Hoe-Down - Richard
Hayman; The Magnificent Seven - Elmer
Bernstein; Good Bless American - Irvin Berlin;
and more!

Tickets: Free admission.

MARQUETTE REGIONAL HISTORY CENTER

23

Historic Marquette Bus
Tours
Tuesdays: July 15,22, 29 at 1 pm

Wednesdays: July 16 & 23 at 6 pm

Our historic summer bus tours hit the road
once again this summer! These bus tours
are awonderful way to learn more about
the community, whether you live here or are
visiting. You will be entertained by historic
re-enactors along the route while you relax
in a comfortable air conditioned Checker
bus. Historic interpretation throughout the
tour brings to light the stories of buildings,
people, and sites as we travel. We will feature
the Marquette lakefront, downtown, historic
homes, Park Cemetery, and sites north at the
university. The 90 minute tour departs from
and returns to the History Center. Purchase
tickets below, or stop in to the MRHC front
desk. The MRHC would like to thank Checker
Bus for their support of these tours.

Tickets: $25 each.

Devos ART Museum, NMU

North of the
45th

Annual
Juried Upper
Midwest Art
Exhibition
Friday, June 20 - Friday, August 1

The North of the 45th art exhibition highlights
artists living in this upper Midwest region in
Michigan, Wisconsin and Minnesota.

Jurors look through hundreds of artworks

and select artworks to create an exhibition. No
two presentations are the same. The North of
the 45th is the latitude, line, or the halfway
point between the equator and the north
pole. Crossing this line is often associated with
being "up north."

Have an event you'd like to share
with Public Radio 90 listeners?
Submit it using our easy online

submission form at
wnmufm.org/community-calendar

Events are read on-air 3 days prior to the
event, plus the day of event.

CALUMET THEATRE, CALUMET

Summer Concert Series
2025

Wednesdays at 7:30 pm

This summer we are doing our concerts
outdoors in the newly constructed green
space band shell directly outside the theatre
in between 5th & 6th street. Bring your
favorite lawn chair and enjoy the musicin
the beautiful UP summer evenings. In case
of inclement weather we will host the event
in our auditorium.

Tickets: Free admission. Donations accepted
and go directly to artists.

Maggie Brotherton
Wednesday, July 2 at 7:30 pm

Adrienne Newman
Wednesday, July 9 at 7:30 pm

Cathy Bolton & Friends
Wednesday, July 16 at 7:30 pm

Chad Borgen & Collective
Wednesday, July 23 at 7:30 pm

Wild Honey Collective
Wednesday, July 30 at 7:30 pm

Ozark Mountain
Daredevils

Saturday, July 12 at 7:30 pm

The Ozark Mountain Daredevils have been
aptly described as “a ragtag collection of
hippies, bohemians, and musicians of no fixed
ambition." They have always been indefinable
in terms of music genres, producing sounds of
country-rock and electric bluegrass all on the
same record; writing lyrics both whimsical and
poeti, singing harmonies that would send
shivers up your spine.

Tickets: $300 VIP Box Seats (includes: 2
tickets, personal bar area, access during
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| Monday-Friday 9 am

soundcheck w/ special Meet & Greet, VIP laminate, & custom T-shirt). $100 VIP Front Seats
(includes: 1 ticket, access during soundcheck w/ special Meet & Greet, VIP laminate, & custom
Tshirt). $55 Front Main Floor or Balcony. $50 Back Main Floor. $40 Back Balcony.

= 131,00

The Blooze Brothers
Saturday, July 26 at 7:30 pm

With two high-energy frontmen, a
dynamic female lead singer, some

of Chicago's top musicians, and a
briefcase full of your favorite rhythm
&blues, blues, and soul classics, the
Blooze Brothers Band provides a
musical experience that can't be beat!
Tickets: $150 VIP Box Seats (includes: 2 tickets, personal bar area, access during soundcheck

Chapter—A-Dy
on WNMU-FM

Monday, June 23 through Friday, July 4,
Pete Bisson reads All The Beauty in The World:
The Metropolitan Museum of Art and Me by
Patrick Bringley. Millions of people visit the
Met, but only a select few have unrestricted
access: the guards who roam in blue suits,

w/ special Meet & Greet, VIP laminate, & custom T-shirt). $65 VIP Front Seats (includes: 1 ticket, keeping an eye on the two million square foot
access during soundcheck w/ special Meet & Greet, VIP laminate, & custom T-shirt). $35 Front treasure house. Caught up in his career at The
Main Floor or Balcony. $30 Back Main Floor. $25 Back Balcony. New Yorker, Patrick Bringley never thought

he'd be one of them. Then his brother was
diagnosed with cancer and he found himself
needing to escape his daily life. So he quit
The New Yorker and sought solace in the most
beautiful place he knew.To his surprise, this
temporary refuge becomes Bringley's home

Break free from your four wheels away from home. Follow him as he guards
delicate treasures, strolls the labyrinths
DONATE A VEHICLE beneath the galleries, wears out nine pairs of
shoes, and marvels at the works in his care.

ALL THE BEAUTY
IN THE WORLD

and Housekeeping Co
THE METROPOLITAN
MUSEUM OF ART AND ME

Easy Process | Free Towing | Tax Benefits

Donate at WNMUFM.careasy.org
or Call 866-WNMU-CAR

PATRICK BRINGLEY

Monday, July 7 through Friday, July
25, Jim Fleming reads Star Lake Saloon
and Housekeeping Cottages by Sara Rath.
Hannah Swann leads a quiet life in Madison,
but when she inherits her uncle's rundown
resort in the north woods, she finds herself
proprietor of his environmental legacy as
well. It's a chance to discover her family,
herself, and what is most important to her
future

Monday, July 28 through Friday, August
15, Jim Fleming reads Truck: A Love Story by
Michael Perry.

Chapter a Day from Wisconsin Public Radio
has been airing since 1927. Episodes are
available online one week after they air:

wpr.org/programs/chapter-day




July Schedule

All times Eastern Standard Time (EST).
*Colored sections note program changes.

SUNDAY

MONDAY

Public 90\\\

TUESDAY

WNMU-FM

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

Northern Michigan University

Marquette, Michigan

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

Beale Street

With Good Reason

(aravan Media Meet Stateside WENT Jazz
MQT Area Blues Night Studio
Fest Highlights M ° E d g (lassic
With Good Reason O rn I n g Itl O n The Childrens

Media Meet Hour
Climate Connections 9am Daily; U.P. History Moment 8:30am Wednesday; Weekend
Weekend The Poet’s Nook 9:32am Wednesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 7:30am Friday Edition
Edition Chapter a Day Learning Through the
Seasons 8:30am
Christopher Kimball's o . Wait Wait...
Milk Street Radio C | | t Don't Tell Me!
assiclectic
Science
The Ml_?;nrRad'o Class'lt\cl?‘ll eGImtar TFA%ESEO The Score Sounds Choral Fiesta! AWay with Words
Swingin'Down Peninsula Footlight | (ChamberMusic _—
the Lane .| Performances Parade Soc'et(yeﬁ{gnmln , Gaénd
World Café o Concierto!
ateways , Early Music
Afterglow Radio The Dress Circle Now American
No Regrets: Weekday Weekday Routes
Sy eI Weekda
Billie Holiday Media Meet Weekday In the Pines y
Putumayo . . The Shuffle w/
World Music A” Th g C d d Kurt Hauswirth
All Things Considered I n S 0 n S I e re All Things Considered
U.P History Moment 5:35pm Learning Through the Seasons 4:30pm Tuesday; Anishinaabe Radio News 4:30pm Friday The Poet's Nook 5:35pm
National Native News 5:30pm Mon-Fri
Mountain Marketplace )
S HWai . ) . - World Café
tage Wait Wait... A Way With Travel with Big Picture Chris Kimball's
Don't Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio
High Country Fem. Fusion / Santa WEMT Peninsula | MQT Area Blues
Celtic Radio Chicago Fe Chamber Music | New York Orchestra Performances | Fest Highlights
Inthe Pines | Symphony | wind& Rhythm/ | Philharmonic : Gateways | Beale Street
! Series !
The Spanish Hour Radio (aravan
Just Folks .
Stateside .
American |
WoodSongs | NoRegrets: | JazzintheNew | Jazz Night " . . Routes
Old-Time Radio | Bille Holiday |~ Milenium | inAmerica | BraZiianHour | Night Studio
Night Studio Night Studio
WEMT Jazz WEMT Blues |
Jazzinthe N Jazz Night Jazz Before
azzin the New azz Nig| . .
Sound Spectrum|  Afterglow Villenium in America | Brazilian Hour Sunrise
Wait Wait... Don't | - A Way With Travel with Big Picture | Christopher Kimball's
Tell Me! Words Rick Steves Science Milk Street Radio

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

WNMU-FM 90.1 ® wnmufm.org ® Manistique 91.9 @ Escanaba/Gladstone 96.5 e Stephenson 97.9
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Evening Concerts Monday-Thursday at 8 pm
Enjoy classical works performed by nationally acclaimed orchestras week nights starting at 8 pm on Public Radio 90.

717 - gor Stravinsky: Four Studies for Orchestra (Pierre Boulez, conductor); Richard Strauss: Don Juan, Op. 20; Esa-Pekka
oncay Salonen: Sinfonia Concertante for Organ and Orchestra; Aivars Kalejs: Toccata on the Chorale "Allein Gott in der Hoh
sei Ehr" (Iveta Apkalna, organ); Béla Bartok: Concerto for Orchestra (Esa-Pekka Salonen, conductor)

LIEEXXY 7/14 - Richard Wagner: Overture to Rienzi (Daniel Barenboim, conductor); Richard Strauss: Horn Concerto No. 1 in E-flat
s i Major, Op. 11 (Dale Clevenger, horn; Daniel Barenboim, conductor); Igor Stravinsky: Fireworks, Op. 4 (Pierre Boulez,
conductor); Sergei Rachmaninov: Piano Concerto No. 1 in F-sharp Minor, Op. 1 (Byron Janis, piano; Fritz Reiner, con-
ductor); Felix Mendelssohn: Overture to A Midsummer Night's Dream, Op. 21 (Jean Martinon, conductor); Dmitri

Shostakovich: Symphony No. 1in F Minor, Op. 10 (Leonard Bernstein, conductor)

7/21 - Ludwig van Beethoven: Piano Concerto No. 2 in B-flat Major, Op. 19 (Vladimir Ashkenazy, piano; Sir Georg Solti,
conductor); Franz Liszt: A Faust Symphony (Sir Georg Solti, conductor)

7/28 - Gatano Donizetti: Overture to Don Pasquale; Giuseppe Verdi: The Four Seasons from | vespri sicilliani; Emmanuel
Chabrier: Espafia; Osvaldo Golijov: Megalopolis Suite; Maurice de Falla: Suite No. 2 from The Three-Cornered Hat
(Ricardo Muti, conductor); Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: String Quintet in C Minor, K. 406/516b

711 - Gyorgy Ligeti: Six Bagatelles for Flute, Oboe, Clarinet, Bassoon, and Horn; Antonin Dvorak: Piano Quintet in A Major,
y 7/8 - Jean-Baptiste Lully: Trios pour le coucher du roi, LWV 35; Sergei Rachmaninoff: Trio élégiaque in D Minor for Piano

Santa Fe Trio, Op. 9 (Gilles Vonsattel, piano; Danbi Um, violin; Peter Stumpf, cello)

CHAMBER 7/15 - Johannes Brahms: Sonata in A Major for Violin and Piano, Op. 100 (Cho-Liang Lin, violin; Jon Kimura Parker,

MUSIC piano); Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart: Clarinet Quintet in A Major, K. 581

FESTIVAL 7122 - Giuseppe Verdi: String Quartet in E Minor; Béla Bartok: String Quartet No. 5, Sz. 102 (Escher String Quartet)

7129 - George Frideric Handel: Water Music Suite in D Major and G Major, HWV 349-350 (Harry Bicket, conductor &
harpsichord; ; Bernard Herrmann: Souvenirs de Voyage for Clarinet Quintet (Todd Levy, clarinet; Ida Kavafian, L.P.
How, violin; Steven Tenenbom, viola; Eric Kim, cello)

7/2 - Mozart: Overture to The Magic Flute, K. 620; Copland: Concerto for Clarinet, Strings, Harp, & Piano (Stanley Drucker,
Wednesday clarinet); Mahler: Adagietto from Symphony No. 5; Barber: Second Essay for Orchestra; Shchedrin: Mischievous Folk
Ditties; Bernstein: Symphonic Dances from West Side Story (Alan Gilbert, conductor); Beethoven: Gloria from Mass
in D, op. 123, "Missa solemnis”; Copland: Fanfare for the Common Man

7/9 - Berio: Sinfonia; Brahms: Symphony No. 4 (Lorin Maazel, conductor)
7116 - Lindberg: Al largo; Beethoven: Missa solemnis (Alan Gilbert, conductor)

7/23 - Musical highlights taken from: Boulez: Pli selon Pli; Debussy: La Mer; Bartok: The Miraculous Mandarin; Scriabin:
Symphony No. 4, "Poem of Ecstasy”; Wagner: A Faust Overture; Berlioz: Royal Hunt & Storm from Les Troyens;
Carter: Concerto for Orchestra; Bartok: Concerto for Orchestra; Handel: Water Music: Suite 1; Stravinsky: Song of the
Nightingale; Varese: Arcana; Berg: Lu Suite; Ravel: Le Tombeau de Couperin; Schoenberg: Verklarte Nacht; Boulez:
Rituel (In memoriam Bruno Maderna)

7/30 - Mahler: Symphony No. 3 (Bernard Haitink, conductor; Bernarda Fink, mezzo-soprano; Women of the New York
Choral Artists; Joseph Flummerfelt, director; Brooklyn Youth Chorus; Dianne Berkun, director)

7/3 - Robert Schumann: Piano Concerto in A minor, Opus 54 (Esa-Pekka Salonen, conductor; Yefim Bronfman, piano);
Anton Bruckner: Symphony No. 4 in E-flat major, Romantic

Thursday

7/10 - China's National Centre for the Performing Arts / European Broadcast Union-Zhou Tian: Broken Ink; Joaquin
Rodrigo: Concierto de Aranjuez; Ludwig van Beethoven: Symphony No. 6, Op. 68 “Pastorale”; Antonin Dvofak:

RADIO Serenade, Op. 22 (Lai Jiajing, Conductor; Rafael Aguirre, Guitar; Shanghai Quartet)

ﬂﬂﬂgﬂ( 7/17 - Zhao Jiping: Pipa Concerto No. 2; Franz Schubert Arr. Dobrinka Tabakova: Arpeggione Sonata, D. 821; Chen

Peixun: Symphony No. 1, "My Motherland"; Yao Chen: Sentiments: Autumn (Lii Jia, Conductor)
7/24 - Anton Bruckner: Symphony No. 8; Chen Peixun: Symphonic Poem "Wave of Emotion” (Lii Jia, Conductor)

7/31 - Ottorino Respighi: The Pines of Rome (Tan Dun, Conductor); Maurice Ravel; Pavane pour une infante défunte
(Shanghai Opera House Symphony Orchestra; Xu Zhong, Conductor); Maurice Ravel: Rapsodie espagnole (Shang-
hai Opera House Symphony Orchestra; Xu Zhong, Conductor); Yin Chengzong, Chu Wanghua; Piano Concerto,
"Yellow River" (Xu Zhong, Conductor; Haochen Zhang, Piano); Camille Saint-Saéns: Symphony No. 3, Op. 78, "Organ
Symphony" (Lio Kuokman, Conductor; Shen Fanxiu, Organ)
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July Schedule Listings mon-Fri 12-11p; sat-Sun 5a-11p

WEEKDAYS

5:00am Mon: With Good Reason
Tue-Fri: Stateside

6:00am Morning Edition from NPR
8:30am Wed: U.P. History Moment
9:00am Climate Connections

9:02am Chapter-a-Day

9:35am Classiclectic with Kurt Hauswirth

TUESDAY 1

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Four Impro-
visations for Orchestra

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America

EJE-INN

THURSDAY 3

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal

1:00pm The Third Floor Presents Vocal and
Choral Classical Music

3:00pm Weekday

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Tod-
dlers Grow

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm A Way With Words

8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Ligeti & Dvordk Quintets - The
2025-26 Santa Fe Chamber Music
Festival radio series embarks with
two very different quintets - Six
Bagatelles, an enchanting wind
quintet that Gyorgy Ligeti composed
in 1953, and Antonin Dvorak's 1887
celebration of all things Czech, the
Piano Quintet in A Major. Flutist
Bart Feller finds Ligeti's collection of
concise pieces quite charming and
says, "These bagatelles sound like
folk material that you would hear in
the Hungarian hills." Dvorak's Opus
81, one of the most beloved pieces
in the chamber music world, marks
afirst-time collaboration between
the highly esteemed pianist Kirill
Gerstein and the critically acclaimed
Dover Quartet.

9:00pm Wind & Rhythm

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 2

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone:
History of America According to
Hollywood: Part 2 - Continue the
celebration of our history, as seen
by Hollywood with movies following
World War 2 and even venturing
into the future. Enjoy music from
First Man, Apocalypse Now, Black-
kKlansman, Nomad|and, The Social
Network, The Martian and more.

12:00pm Feminine Fusion

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Golijov's Quartets - Osvaldo
Golijov: Yiddishbbuk-Inscriptions for
Strings Quartet (St. Lawrence String
Quartet-Geoff Nuttall, Barry Shiff-
man, violin; Lesley Robertson, viola;
Christopher Costanza, cello); Osvaldo
Golijov: The Dreams and Prayers
of Isaac the Blind for Clarinet and
String Quartet (1994) (Todd Palmer,
clarinet; St. Lawrence String Quartet)

2:00pm Early Music Now

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm In the Pines: Stillhouse Junkies from
2024 Porcupine Mountain Music
Festival

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: San Fran-
cisco Symphony: Esa-Pekka Salonen
& Yefim Bronfman - Composed
over four turbulent years, Robert
Schumann'’s only piano concerto,
here performed by Yefim Bronfman,
features a lustrous intermezzo,
blazing bravura passages, and
encoded tributes to the composer's
wife, muse, and finest interpreter.
Bruckner's Fourth Symphony, the
"Romantic,” was his first major
composition to earn real applause.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

Tuesdays 4:30 pm
Repeats Saturdays 8:35a

Learning Through The Seasons
w/ Host Iris Katers of
Grandparents Teach Too

7/1  Toddlers Grow

7/8 Helping Kids with Math Facts
7/15 Picky Eaters Love Pancakes
7122 Car Games #2

7/29 Making Rock Projects

Learning Through the Seasons is a production
of WNMU-FM and Grandparents Teach Too,
a nonprofit organization founded by early
elementary teachers, reading specialists, and
early education childhood specialists Iris Katers,
Esther Macalady, Cheryl Anderegg, Jean Hetrick
and Tim Fox, who co-authored the book from
which the programs are based.

Co-author Iris Katers narrates the weekly pro-
gram that promotes the educational benefits
foryoung children of doing the easy fun-filled
activities found in the book that use readily
available materials found around your home
and community.

FRIDAY 4

Fridays 8 pm Repeats Tuesdays 1p

Host Kurt Hauswirth presents recordings of
live performances from Northern Michigan.
Visit our website for weekly schedule:

wnmufm.org/show/peninsula-

performances

10:00am Heifetz on Air: Independence
Day

11:00am The Apple Seed - Independence
Day Tribute to the Statue of
Liberty by Andy Offutt Irwin

12:00pm Fiesta!: The Music of José Pablo
Moncayo - The author of the very
popular Huapango, which is con-
sidered by many to be the second
Mexican national anthem, composed
several symphonic, chamber pieces
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Sundays 7:30 am
Repeats Mondays 5:30a & 3:30p

MEDIA
MEET

Join host Mike Settles in taking a closer look
atissues that are important to the people of
the Upper Great Lakes region. Listen to com-
munity leaders and special guests discuss-
ing timely topics of local interest.

Check online for weekly topics:
wnmutv.nmu.edu/media-meet

Media Meet podcasts available at
WNMUFM.ORG

Sundays 9 pm Repeats Thursdays 3:30p

716 - Chris Pierce from 2024 Porcupine
Mountain Music Festival

7/13 - The 'Best of' Hiawatha Traditional
Music Festival 2024

7/20 - John Nemeth from 2024 Porcupine
Mountain Music Festival

7/27 - The Ukelele Kings, Part 2 from
Hiawatha Live from the Fold

of great beauty and grandeur. Fiesta
pays tribute to this giant of the 20th
century music.

1:00pm Concierto!

3:00pm Broad Stripes, Bright Stars, and
White Lies: America’s First Flag

4:00pm AllThings Considered

4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: Transition

10:00pm Broad Stripes, Bright Stars, and
White Lies: America’s First Flag

11:00pm A Big Band Fourth of July

SATURDAY 5

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Tod-
dlers Grow
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth
5:00pm All Things Considered
6:00pm World Café
8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette Area
Blues Festival
9:00pm Beale Street Caravan
10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 6

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Highlights from the Marquette Area
Blues Festival
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour
1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane
2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of
Billie Holiday
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour
5:00pm All Things Considered
5:35pm U.P. History Moment
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From the Franklin
Theatre in Franklin, TN: Todd Snider,
Amy Helm, Drew Holcomb &The
Neighbors, and Randall Bramblett
8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio
9:00pm In the Pines: Chris Pierce from 2024
Porcupine Mountain Music Festival
9:30pm Just Folks
11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 7

10:00am The Magic of Joe Hisaishi (2 hrs)

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Salonen & Apkalna - This week,
Esa-Pekka Salonen conducts his own
composition, Sinfonia Concertante
for Organ and Orchestra, with soloist
Iveta Apkalna. The program also

includes Richard Strauss' Don Juan
and Bartok's Concerto for Orchestra.
Opening the broadcast, Pierre Boulez
leads Stravinsky's Four Studies for
Orchestra.

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of
Billie Holiday

TUESDAY 8

12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal
1:00pm Peninsula Performances
3:00pm Weekday
4:00pm AllThings Considered
4:30pm Learning Through the Seasons: Help-
ing Kids with Math Facts
6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm A Way With Words
8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Lully & Rachmaninoff Trios - The
Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival
presents a Baroque trio sonata
meant to lull a king to slumber, and
a huge Romantic piano trio written
in memory of a great composer.
We'll hear selections from Trios pour
le coucher du roi, music Lully wrote
in 1679, for chamber musicians to
play while Louis XIV prepared for
bed. The hour concludes with Rach-
maninoff's Trio élégiaque in D Minor,
a beautiful and haunting work which
memorializes Rachmaninoff's men-
tor and friend, Tchaikovsky.
9:00pm The Spanish Hour
10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 9

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone:
Mediterranean Diet - Take a musical
vacation to the bright blue skies
and starry nights of the Mediter-
ranean - and you won't even have
to pack your bags. Edmund will be
your guide to some of the sunniest
locales with music from movies that
will whisk you away including Under
the Tuscan Sun, Cinema Paradiso, Eat,
Pray, Love and more. Join us, won't
you?

1:00pm Footlight Parade

2:00pm The Dress Circle

3:00pm The Epic Journey of Brian Wilson

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves

8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Maazel
conducts Berio and Brahms

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Jazz Night in America
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THURSDAY 10

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: Superb Cello Sonatas -
Ludwig van Beethoven: Sonata in

A major for Cello and Piano, Op. 69
(1807-08) (Paul Watkins, cello; Ales-
sio Bax, piano); Felix Mendelssohn:
Sonata in D major for Cello and
Piano, Op. 58 (1843) (Paul Watkins,
cello; Huw Watkins, piano)

Early Music Now: Zacara da Teramo -
The music of the eccentric composer
Antonio Zacara da Teramo (1355-
1416) has been compared to the
paintings of Hieronymus Bosch due

2:00pm

to his surreal, grotesque, and humor-

ous texts. We'll hear La Fonte Musica
plus pieces by his contemporary,
Johannes Ciconia.

Weekday

In the Pines: Chris Pierce from 2024
Porcupine Mountain Music Festival
All Things Considered

Marketplace

Big Picture Science

WEMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union: Lai
conducts Zhou, Rodrigo, Beethoven,
Dvorak

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

3:00pm
3:30pm

4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Help-
ing Kids with Math Facts
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!
11:00am Big Picture Science
12:00pm A Way With Words
1:00pm Gaéno
2:00pm American Routes

4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth : %
5:00pm AllThings Considered [ 7

6:00pm World Café

8:00pm Sly and the Family Stone: Taking
Us Higher (An Appreciation)

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan

10:00pm American Routes

SUNDAY 13

FRIDAY 11

12:00pm Fiesta!: Diaspora - Elbio Barilari

introduces listeners to orchestral

works highlighting the plight of

immigrants from Latin America with

Cuban, Puerto Rican and Uruguayan

composers who now reside in the

USA: Roberto Sierra, Paquito D'

Rivera, and Elbio’s own work titled

Immigrant Music.

Concierto!

How We Survive: Investing for

the Climate

All Things Considered

Anishinaabe Radio News

Marketplace

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street

Radio

8:00pm Peninsula Performances

9:00pm Gateways Radio: The History of
Gateways

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm Night Studio

1:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
4:30pm
6:30pm
7:00pm

5:00am Beale Street Caravan
6:00am Sly and the Family Stone: Taking

A
6 0)

) e

Download the

Public Radio 90 App

Catch up on news, music, local events and
more-on any device. Download our app
now on Apple App Store or Google Play

Us Higher (An Appreciation)
7:00am With Good Reason
7:30am Media Meet
8:00am Weekend Edition
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio
11:00am Harmonia
12:00pm The Moth Radio Hour

10:00pm
11:00pm

from the Petrograd Conservatory. The
overture to Rienzi, early triumph for
Wagner, complete the program.
Stateside

No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of
Billie Holiday

1:00pm Swingin' Down the Lane

TUESDAY 15

2:00pm Afterglow
3:00pm No Regrets: The Music and Spiritof  12:00pm
Billie Holiday 1:00pm
4:00pm Putumayo World Music Hour 3:00pm
5:00pm All Things Considered 4:00pm
5:35pm U.P. History Moment 4:30pm
6:00pm Mountain Stage: From Lewisburg,
WV: Kyshona, American Patchwork 6:30pm
Quartet, Stephanie Lambring, and 7:00pm
The Brother Brothers 8:00pm

8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio

9:00pm In the Pines: Best of Hiawatha Tradi-
tional Music Festival 2024

9:30pm Just Folks

11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 14

SATURDAY 12

6:00am Night Studio Classic
7:00am The Children's Hour
8:00am Weekend Edition

12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!

1:00pm World Café

3:00pm Weekday

3:30pm Media Meet

4:00pm AllThings Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm Chicago Symphony Orchestra:
Composers' Early Successes - Most
of the music on this program was
written by teenagers: Mendelssohn
was seventeen years old when he
composed his Overture to A Midsum-
mer Night's Dream, Rachmaninov
completed his First Piano Concerto,

and Strauss his First Horn Concerto 9:00pm
atage eighteen, and nineteen-year- ~ 10:00pm
old Shostakovich submitted his First ~ 11:00pm

Symphony as a graduation exercise

The Piano Matters with David Dubal
Peninsula Performances

Weekday

All Things Considered

Learning Through the Seasons: Picky
Eaters Love Pancakes

Marketplace

AWay With Words

Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Brahms & Mozart - For the masterful
clarinetist David Shifrin, Mozart's
1789 Clarinet Quinet sets "a stan-
dard that has never been surpassed
for great music for the clarinet.”
Here, Shifrin joins forces with the
Escher String Quartet. Escher cellist
Brook Speltz tells us, “I have no
problem being hyperbolic about the
Mozart Clarinet Quintet and | would
extend that to David Shifrin, too. |
don'tthink there's an artist out there
who could touch that piece the way
he does, and for us, it was one of the
honors of a lifetime to play that piece
with that man." The hour begins as
violinist Cho-Liang Lin and pianist
Jon Kimura Parker play the Sonata
in A Major, a good natured, mature
work created by Johannes Brahms,
in 1886, at the zenith of his creative
powers.

The Spanish Hour

Stateside

Jazz in the New Millenium
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WEDNESDAY 16

FRIDAY 18

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone: Sum-

mer Romances - Escape reality fora
while in a sizzling episode all about
Summer Romances. The allure of
ephemeral carefree times set against
the backdrop of relaxing locations is
whimsical, wistful and wonderful. It's
the stuff of memorable films includ-

12:00pm

Fiesta!: The Latin Side of the Beatles
- Cuban guitar player Manuel Bar-
rueco fronts the London Symphony
Orchestra, Carlos Barbosa-Lima and
the Havana String Quartet to pay
tribute to the influence of the Beatles
through a work titled Beatlerianas,
by Cuban composer Leo Brouwer.

ing The Notebook, Summer of ‘42, 1:00pm Concierto!
Grease and more. 3:00pm Weekday
1:00pm Footlight Parade 4:00pm All Things Considered
2:00pm The Dress Circle 4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News
3:00pm Weekday 6:30pm Marketplace
4:00pm AllThings Considered 7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
6:30pm Marketplace Radio
7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves 8:00pm Peninsula Performances
8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Gilbert 9:00pm Gateways Radio: Engaging Western
conducts Lindberg and Beethoven Tradition
10:00pm Stateside 10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz Night in America 11:00pm Night Studio
THURSDAY 17 SATURDAY 19
12:00pm Sounds Choral 6:00am Night Studio Classic
1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln 7:00am The Children’s Hour
Center: A Century of American Music ~ 8:00am Weekend Edition

2:00pm

3:00pm
3:30pm

4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

- Ruth Crawford Seeger: String Quar-
tet 1931 (Jupiter String Quartet-Nel-
son Lee, Meg Freivogel, violin; Liz
Freivogel, viola; Daniel McDonough,
cello); Alan Louis Smith: Vignettes:
Covered Wagon Woman (from the
Daily Journal of Margaret Ann Alsip
Frink, 1850) for Mezzo-Soprano,
Piano, Violin, and Cello (Stephanie
Blythe, mezzo-soprano; Warren
Jones, piano; Ani Kavafian, violin;
Priscilla Lee, cello)

Early Music Now: Carissimi and his
Circle - Giacomo Carissimi (1605-
1674) experimented with a new
style of dramatic sacred music in
Rome that would blossom into the
High Baroque oratorio. We'll hear
his oratorio Jonas performed by the
Swiss Radio Choir and Sonatori della
Gioiosa Marca, along with music by
his students Vincenzo Albrici and
Kaspar Forster.

Weekday

In the Pines: Best of Hiawatha Tradi-
tional Music Festival 2024

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Big Picture Science

WEMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union: Lu
conducts Lii, Zhang, Mei, Shen

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

8:30am

10:00am
11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
8:00pm

9:00pm
10:00pm

Learning Through the Seasons: Picky
Eaters Love Pancakes

Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

Big Picture Science

A Way With Words

Gaéno

American Routes

The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth

All Things Considered

World Café

Highlights from the Marquette Area
Blues Festival

Beale Street Caravan

American Routes

SUNDAY 20

5:00am
6:00am

7:00am
7:30am
8:00am
10:00am

11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm

4:00pm
5:00pm
5:35pm
6:00pm

Beale Street Caravan

Highlights from the Marquette Area
Blues Festival

With Good Reason

Media Meet

Weekend Edition

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Radio

Harmonia

The Moth Radio Hour

Swingin' Down the Lane

Afterglow

No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of
Billie Holiday

Putumayo World Music Hour

All Things Considered

U.P. History Moment

Mountain Stage: From Huntington,
WV: JD Simo & Luther Dickinson,
Paul Kelly, Kyle Tuttle Band, John

8:00pm
9:00pm

9:30pm
11:00pm

Craigie, and Wayne Graham

High Country Celtic Radio

In the Pines: John Nemeth from
2024 Porcupine Mountain Music
Festival

Just Folks

WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

MONDAY 21

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

10:00pm
11:00pm

Classical Guitar Alive!

World Café

Weekday

Media Meet

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Solti
conducts Beethoven and Liszt -
Hear two Grammy Award-winning
recordings of Sir Georg Solti and
the CSO. Opening the broadcast is
Beethoven's Piano Concerto No. 2,
featuring Vladimir Ashkenazy. Next,
Liszt's A Faust Symphony, featuring
vocal soloist Siegfried Jerusalem and
the Chicago Symphony Chorus.
Stateside

No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of
Billie Holiday

TUESDAY 22

12:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm

6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

The Piano Matters with David Dubal
Peninsula Performances

Weekday

All Things Considered

Learning Through the Seasons: Car
Games #2

Marketplace

AWay With Words

Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:
Verdi & Bartdk String Quartets - The
Verona Quartet makes its Festival
debut performing Giuseppe Verdi's
sole chamber work, the String
Quartetin E Minor. Verdi wrote it in
Naples, in 1873, during a production
delay of his opera Aida. The Verona's
violist, Abigail Rojansky, appreci-
ates the opportunity to inhabit
Verdi's music. "If you think about
his operatic contributions, we get
that," she remarked about the piece.
"We get extreme pain, sadness and
tenderness, and somehow he also
finds these moments of just pure
celebration.” After the Verdi, the
Escher String Quartet delivers one
of the iconic chamber works of the
20th century: the String Quartet No.
5, which Barték composed in 1934.
The Escher String Quartet met as
students at the Manhattan School of
Musicin 2005, and the ensemble
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came into their own through the
process of mastering this difficult
work of great power and depth.
The Spanish Hour

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium

WEDNESDAY 23

12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone: Go

1:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
6:30pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Outside and Play - It's summer, a
great time to get some sunshine and
exercise, and team up for fun. Go
fishing with A River Runs Through It,
play pickleball with Mother of the
Bride, grab a racket and play tennis
with King Richard and more. It's
music that will remind you of those
golden days of summer.

Footlight Parade

The Dress Circle

Weekday

All Things Considered

Marketplace

Travel with Rick Steves

New York Philharmonic: Pierre
Boulez at 90/In Memoriam

10:00pm Stateside
11:00pm Jazz Night in America

00pm All Things Considered

30pm Marketplace

00pm Big Picture Science

00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union: Li
conducts Bruckner, Chen

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

FRIDAY 25

12:00pm Fiesta!: Chamber Music by Enrique
Granados - Gorgeous chamber music
by Spanish composer Enrique Grana-
dos, mostly known for his marvelous

2:00pm Afterglow

3:00pm No Regrets: The Music and Spirit of

Billie Holiday

Putumayo World Music Hour

All Things Considered

U.P. History Moment

Mountain Stage: Dave Alvin & Jim-

mie Dale Gilmore with The Guilty

Ones, Will Hoge, Alex Cuba, Malinda,

Sarah Siskind

8:00pm High Country Celtic Radio

9:00pm In the Pines: The Ukelele Kings Pt 2
from Hiawatha Live from the Fold

9:30pm Just Folks

11:00pm WoodSongs Old-Time Radio Hour

4.
6:
7:
8:

4:00pm
5:00pm
5:35pm
6:00pm

THURSDAY 24

12:00pm Sounds Choral

1:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm
3:30pm

Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
Center: All Things Double Bass -
Antonin Dvorak: Serenade in D
minor for Winds, Cello, and Double
Bass, B. 77, 0p. 44 (1878) (James
Austin Smith, Stephen Taylor, oboe;
Tommaso Lonquich, Anthony McGill,
clarinet; Marc Goldberg, Peter
Kolkay, bassoon; Thomas Sefcovic,
contrabassoon; Radovan Vlatkovic,
Eric Reed, Michelle Baker, horn;
Mihai Marica, cello; Anthony Manzo,
double bass); Edgar Meyer Quintet
for String Quartet and Bass (1995)
(Dover Quartet-Wu Joel Link, Bryan
Lee, violin; Hezekiah Leung, viola;
Camden Shaw, cello; Edgar Meyer,
double bass)

Early Music Now: Ministriles Reales -
Music from the royal courts of Spain,
including instrumental music from
the court of Emperor Charles V
played by Hesperion XXI. We'll also
hear a recent release from the RIAS
Chamber Choir of music by Toméds
Luis de Victoria, including Missa Ave
Maris Stella.

Weekday

In the Pines: John Nemeth from
2024 Porcupine Mountain Music
Festival

piano work. We focus on Grandos' MONDAY 28
music for duo, trios and quintets!
1:00pm Concierto! 12:00pm Classical Guitar Alive!
3:00pm Niche to Meet You: Every Hobby 1:00pm World Café
Has a Story 3:00pm Weekday
4:00pm AllThings Considered 3:30pm Media Meet
4:30pm Anishinaabe Radio News 4:00pm All Things Considered
6:30pm Marketplace 6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 7:00pm Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me!

8:00pm
9:00pm

Radio

Peninsula Performances

Gateways Radio: Composing While
Black

8:00pm

Chicago Symphony Orchestra: Muti
&the CSO - Riccardo Muti leads the
world premiere of Osvaldo Goli-
jov's Megalopolis Suite. Includes

10:00pm Stateside Donizetti's Overture to Don Pasquale,
11:00pm Night Studio Verdi's The Four Seasons from |
vespri scilliani, Chabrier's Espafia,
SATURDAY 26 and Maurice de Falla's Suite No. 2
6:00am Niaht Studio Classic from The Three-Cornered Hat. Round-
7:00am Thg Children's Hour ing out the broadcast, Lei Hou, Qing
. e Hou, Catherine Brubaker, Lawrence
8:00am Weekend Edition ' '
8:30am Learning Through the Seasons: Car Neuman, and Karen Basrak perform

Games #2

Mozart's String Quintet in C Minor.

W / 10:00pm Stateside
10:00am Wait Wait... Don't Tell Me! P . L
11:00am Big Picture Science 11:00pm E‘%Reﬂrﬁ' The Music and Spirit of
12:00pm A Way With Words tiiie fotiday
1:00pm Gaéno TUESDAY 29
2:00pm American Routes
4:00pm The Shuffle with Kurt Hauswirth 12:00pm The Piano Matters with David Dubal
5:00pm All Things Considered 1:00pm Peninsula Performances
6:00pm World Café 3:00pm Weekday
8:00pm Highlights from the Marquette Area 4:00pm AllThings Considered

Blues Festival

4:30pm

Learning Through the Seasons: Mak-

9:00pm Beale Street Caravan ing Rock Projects
10:00pm American Routes 6:30pm Marketplace
7:00pm AWay With Words
SUNDAY 27 8:00pm Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival:

5:00am
6:00am

Beale Street Caravan
Highlights from the Marquette Area
Blues Festival

Handel & Hermann - A pair of
English-infused works composed
250 years apart. Harry Bicket, music
director at the Santa Fe Opera and

7:00am With Good Reason . .

7:30am Media Meet the English Consortin London, plays

8:00am Weekend Edition harpsichord and leads a chamber
10:00am Christopher Kimball's Milk Street orchestra of Santa Fe Opera musi-

11:00am
12:00pm
1:00pm

Radio

Harmonia

The Moth Radio Hour
Swingin' Down the Lane

cians in his presentation of the D
Major and G Major Suites from
Water Music, the iconic and delight-
ful soundscape Handel composed
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for a royal river party hosted by King WEDNESDAY 30 THURSDAY 31
George |. For Harry Bicket, one of the :
enduring joys of this piece is that 12:00pm The Score with Edmund Stone: I Spy ~ 12:00pm Sounds Choral

the music "is instantly recognizable - They live-and die-in the shadows. 1:00pm Chamber Music Society of Lincoln
yet still takes one by surprise." Also, The intrigue of spy thrillers continues Center: Uneasy Friendships - Alex-
music by the American anglophile to captivate us with their exploration ander Zemlinsky: Quartet No. 3 for
Bernard Herrmann, who created of international intrigue, moral di- Strings, Op. 19 (1924) (Escher String
many mid-20th century Hollywood lemmas and gritty action. Join Stone, Quartet-Adam Barnett-Hart, Aaron
film scores. Herrmann penned his Edmund Stone, in action and steal Boyd, violin; Pierre Lapointe, viola;
final concert piece, Souvenirs de a peek behind the curtain of covert Brook Speltz, cello); Alban Berg: Four
Voyage, a cinematic journey through operations with music from Mission Pieces for Clarinet and Piano, Op.
England, Ireland, and Italy, while Impossible 8: The Final Reckoning, 5(1913) (Anthony McGill, clarinet;
living in England in 1967.Todd Levy, The 355, Notorious, Riley Ace of Spies Gloria Chien, piano); Arr]old Schoen-
principal clarinet for the Santa Fe and more. berg: Kammersymphonie, arranged
Opera Orchestra and the Milwaukee 1:00pm Footlight Parade for Flute, Clarinet, Violin, Cello, and
Symphony, brings this evocativeand ~ 2:00pm The Dress Circle Piano, Op. 9 (arr. Webern) (1906,
pastoral work to life in collaboration ~ 3:00pm Weekday ar. 1922-23) (Tara Helen 0'Connor,
with violinists Ida Kavafian and LP. 4:00pm AllThings Considered flute; Tommaso Lonquich, clarinet;
How, violist Steven Tenenbom, and 6:30pm Marketplace Kristin Lee, violin; Nicholas Canel-
cellist Eric Kim. 7:00pm Travel with Rick Steves lakis, cello; Gilbert Kalish, piano)

9:00pm The Spanish Hour 8:00pm New York Philharmonic: Haitink 2:00pm Early Music Now

10:00pm Stateside conducts Mahler 3:00pm Weekday

11:00pm Jazz in the New Millenium 10:00pm Stateside 3:30pm In the Pines: The Ukelele Kings Pt 2

11:00pm Jazz Night in America from Hiawatha Live from the Fold

4:00pm All Things Considered

6:30pm Marketplace

7:00pm Big Picture Science

8:00pm WFMT Orchestra Series: China's
National Centre for the Performing
Arts / European Broadcast Union:
Tan conducts Respighi; Xu conducts
Ravel; Xu conducts Yin, Chu; Lio
conducts Saint-Saéns

10:00pm Stateside

11:00pm The Brazilian Hour

3
w- guMMgvz

SUMMER

LIFE &
i BETTER on the
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